cover percent

mean monthly rainfall

CVRF

rainfall comes in the second position in the rank of sensitivity class. Among the selected parameters,
soil water storage capacity (SWSC) and coefficient of variance of rainfall (cvrf) are moderately
sensitive and finally the cover percent is the least sensitive.

As soil erodibility is an important soil parameter effecting soil erosion and depends particularly on
soil texture and soil organic matter content, the effect of organic matter content on soil erodibility was
calculated by changing organic matter percent by increasing and decreasing with the rate of 10%,
20% and 30%. For this calculation Wischmeier’s fomula (eq 4.7) was used. The result shows that
there is an inverse but linear relation between organic matter content and soil erodibility (Figure 6-
17). The percentage change in erodibility value due to 10%, 20% and 30% decreasing and increasing
of organic matter content is 1.51%, 3.01% and 4.52% respectively in both directions.

Table 6-8: Summary of the sensitivity analysis for the PESERA model prediction

Percent change in parameter value
-30% -20% -10% 10% 20% 30% Parameter

Percent change in erosion rate
Soil parameter
erodibility -92.16 -81.81 -57.49 +135.77 +457.75 +1223.67
SWSC +17.12 +10.39 +6.47 -3.32 -6.04 -8.26
Land cover parameter
cover percent +3.83 +2.38 +1.10
Climate parameter
mrf -26.14 -19.44 -17.46 +15.78 +11.22 +39.93
cvrf -24.85 -27.42 -3.99 +1.22 +0.56 +1.55

Note:
SWSC: soil water storage capacity, mrf: mean monthly rainfall, and cvrf: coefficient of variance of
rainfall in a month.

Figure 6-16: Sensitivity analysis of model parameters

 ANALYSIS OF THE EFFECT OF UP-SCALING AND SOIL EROSION ASSESSMENT AT REGIONAL SCALE BY USING PESERA MODEL:
A CASE STUDY OF LOMSAK DISTRICT, PHETCHABUN, THAILAND

61

Sensitivity curve of soil erodibility to OM

0.064

0.066

0.068

0.070

0.072

0.074

0.076

0.078

30% 20% 10% 0% -10% -20% -30%

percent change in existing condition

So
il

er
od

ib
ili

ty

soil erodibility

Figure 6-17: Sensitivity curve of soil erodibility to soil OM content